## 508825904 10/22/2024

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI578037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JDL Tech USA LLC	10/04/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Joseph D. Lentini
Street Address:	939 Riviera Drive
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92706

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11192060
Patent Number:	11772040

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493682270

**Email:** docketing@alumenip.com

Correspondent Name: Tom H. Dao

Address Line 1: 15615 Alton Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1580-001.101/1580-001.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN PACKARD	
SIGNATURE:	MEGHAN PACKARD	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2024	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1580-001 Assingment, Air Nitrogen Separator#page1.tiff source=1580-001 Assingment, Air Nitrogen Separator#page2.tiff source=1580-001 Assingment, Air Nitrogen Separator#page3.tiff

PATENT 508825904 REEL: 068966 FRAME: 0821

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JDL Tech USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 54 Jaconnet Street, Newton, MA 02461 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Patent identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"), Exhibit A being incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes; and

WHEREAS, Joseph D. Lentini, an individual residing at 939 Riviera Drive, Santa Ana, CA 92706 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in said Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms or extended terms for which any letters patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries (including multinational filing arrangements of all kinds), whose duty it is to receive and/or examine applications for patents or similar intellectual/industrial property, issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual/industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith and will not execute any agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, application papers, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, and other instruments, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue, renewal and foreign applications, make all truthful oaths, declarations and, to obtain, enforce and/or exploit said invention.

[Signature on the Following Page]

1 of 3

Executed this 4th day of October, 2024.

JDL Tech USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Donald R. Smith

Manager

# Exhibit A

U.S. Pat. Nos. 11,192,060 and 11,772,040, both entitled Air Separators and Related Methods

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068966 FRAME: 0824